DATA SHEET
GLV91RS417_ Series
Part of the simpleLED   Program ®
1
20160114v1
SimpleLED GLV91RS417_LB848 SERIES
The LED module consists of 48 mid-power Luxeon3020 LEDs.  It is engineered to provide customers with the flexibility to select the
optimal light source for their applications.  The  LED module complies with IEC62031 Class III, and it can be connect ed with a UL

* These curves are based on scaling up the LED curves and based on the sorting current for those LEDs.
20160114v1
PART NUMBERING & ORDERING INFORMATION
2. CONNECTOR TYPE
00 – Solder Pad
20 – 20cm UL1007 20AWG
CW – Wago connector 2060-451/998-404
or  Wago connector 2060-452/998-404
1. PRODUCT SERIES
GLV91RS4171
Rectangle FR4 with 48 center-lined LEDs
GLV91RS4172
Rectangle FR4 with 48 offset LEDs
GLV91RS4171 / AA – BB CCC DDD
                           Part Number：
1 2 3 4 5
3. LED TYPE
LB - Luxeon 3020
5. CRI/CCT
827 – CRI80, 2700K ANSI
830 – CRI80, 3000K ANSI
835 – CRI80, 3500K ANSI
840 – CRI80, 4000K ANSI
850 – CRI80, 5000K ANSI
857 – CRI80, 5700K ANSI
4. LED QTY
848 -48 LEDs 8P
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
8
20160114v1
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
           GLV91RS4171/CW-LB848 (with Wago connector 2060-451/998-404)
GLV91RS4171/100-LB848 (with solder pad  only)
9
20160114v1
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
GLV91RS4172/CW-LB848 (with Wago connector 2060-452/998-404)
GLV91RS4171/20-LB848 (with 200mm， 20Awg wire)
10
20160114v1
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.
The light engine must be operated in environmental conditions where the ambient air temperature does NOT
exceed a value which would cause the LEDs to exceed their maximum junction temperature (per the LED
LUMILEDS datasheet).
A heat sink can be used with the light engines in order to maintain the LED junction temperature and the
PCB temperature below their maximum ratings however, the following recommendations should be followed: